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CHAPTER 499
1 AN ACT concerning
2 Charles County - Gaming Permit Review Board - Membership

3 FOR the purpose of altering the membership of the Charles County Gaming Permit
4 Review Board; and generally relating to the Charles County Gaming Permit
5 Review Board.

6 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

7 Article - Criminal Law

8 Section 13-1104(b)

9 Annotated Code of Maryland

10 (As enacted by Chapter (H.B. 11) of the Acts of the General Assembly of
11 2002)

12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

14 Article - Criminal Law

15 13-1104.

16 (b) (D) The board consists of seven members.

17 (2) Of the seven members of the board:

18 (i) one shall be a member of the county sheriff's office;

19 (i) one shall be a member of the Department of State Police;
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1 (iii) [one shall be a member of the clergy;

2 (iv)] one shall be a member of a fundraising organization in the

3 county;

4 (vl av) one shall be an individual with background and experience

5 in finance; and

6 [(vD] V) [two] THREE shall be members at large.

7 ©) Each member at large:

8 (i) shall be a member of the general public;

9 (i) may not be a member of a fundraising organization or otherwise

10 be subject to regulation by the board:;

11 (iii) may not, within 1 year before appointment, have had a financial
12 interest in or have received compensation from a person regulated by the board; and

13 (iv) may not, while a member of the board, have a financial interest
14 in or receive compensation from a person regulated by the board.

15 4 Each member of the board shall be a resident of the county.

16 (5) The board shall select a chairperson from among its members, to
17 serve the term that the board sets.

18 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
19 October 1, 2002.



